
 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

GUEST LECTURE/SEMINAR  

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 – 2025   

S.No. Gap 
Action 

Taken 

Date-

Month-Year 

Resource Person 

with designation 

% of 

students 

Relevance 

to POs, 

PSOs 

1 

Guest Lecture 

on Adaptive 

Filter’s and its 

Application 

Guest 

Lecture 
26-09-2024 

Dr. A. Manimaran, 

Professor/ECE, 

Karpaga Vinayaga 

College of 

Engineering 
 

100% 

PO-1,2,3,5, 

12 

PSO-1,2 

2 

Hands On 

Training on 
Arduino Boards 

and Sensors 

 

Workshop 27.08.2024 

Mr. Nixon, R&D 

EV Engineer and 

Founder of Tech 

Knots Academy 

LLP 

 

 

88% 

PO- 
1,2,3,4,5,9,

12 

PSO-1,2 

3 

Technical 

seminar on 

Internet of 

Things 
 

Seminar 
    

27.08.2024 

Mr. Nixon, R&D 

EV Engineer and 

Founder of Tech 

Knots Academy 

LLP 

 

 

100% 

PO-

1,2,3,4,5,1

2 

PSO-1,2 

4 

Seminar on 

Power 

Dissipation in 

VLSI 

Seminar 27.08.2024 

Dr.Anitha Juliette, 

Associate 

Professor/Dean, 

Loyola ICAM 

100% 

PO-

1,2,3,4,5,1

2 

PSO-1,2 

5 
Workshop on 

Embedded C 

Programming 

 

Workshop 
18.10.2024 Mr. S. Rishi Kumar 100% 

PO-

1,2,3,4,5,6,

12 

PSO-1,2 

6 

Workshop on 

Embedded 
System and IoT 

Project Training 

Workshop 18.10.2024 

Mr. Nixon E, R&D 

EV Engineer and 

Founder of Tech 

 92% 

PO-

1,2,3,4,5,6,

12 

PSO-1,2 



 Knots Academy 

LLP 

7 
Workshop on 

IoT 
Workshop 

27.11.2024 

 
Mr. Alagesan 80% 

PO-

1,2,3,4,5,1

2 

PSO-1,2,3 

 


