

JEPPIAAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A+ P



(An Autonomous Institution)
Self-Belief | Self Discipline | Self Respect

Kunnam, Sunguvarchatram, Sriperumbudur-631604

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING GUEST LECTURE/SEMINAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 – 2025

S.No.	Gap	Action Taken	Date- Month-Year	Resource Person with designation	% of students	Relevance to POs, PSOs
1	Guest Lecture on Adaptive Filter's and its Application	Guest Lecture	26-09-2024	Dr. A. Manimaran, Professor/ECE, Karpaga Vinayaga College of Engineering	100%	PO-1,2,3,5, 12 PSO-1,2
2	Hands On Training on Arduino Boards and Sensors	Workshop	27.08.2024	Mr. Nixon, R&D EV Engineer and Founder of Tech Knots Academy LLP	88%	PO- 1,2,3,4,5,9, 12 PSO-1,2
3	Technical seminar on Internet of Things	Seminar	27.08.2024	Mr. Nixon, R&D EV Engineer and Founder of Tech Knots Academy LLP	100%	PO- 1,2,3,4,5,1 2 PSO-1,2
4	Seminar on Power Dissipation in VLSI	Seminar	27.08.2024	Dr.Anitha Juliette, Associate Professor/Dean, Loyola ICAM	100%	PO- 1,2,3,4,5,1 2 PSO-1,2
5	Workshop on Embedded C Programming	Workshop	18.10.2024	Mr. S. Rishi Kumar	100%	PO- 1,2,3,4,5,6, 12 PSO-1,2
6	Workshop on Embedded System and IoT Project Training	Workshop	18.10.2024	Mr. Nixon E, R&D EV Engineer and Founder of Tech	92%	PO- 1,2,3,4,5,6, 12 PSO-1,2

				Knots Academy LLP		
7	Workshop on IoT	Workshop	27.11.2024	Mr. Alagesan	80%	PO- 1,2,3,4,5,1 2 PSO-1,2,3